Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
SY950
Wraparound
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel with high-gloss, baked white enamel finish over rust inhibiting phosphate coat. Hinges from either side for easy maintenance.
sHielding: Clear Dr acrylic prismatic lens for improved impact resistance.
electRical: Fully wired for uNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class P, sound rated a ballast as standard unless otherwise specified. ul listed.
Mounting: Individual or con tin u ous row (Cr), surface mount. only one Cr band supplied with every tandem unit. For continuous row mounting, additional Cr bands are needed.
sY950 ordering information
series # lamps lamp type
sY950 2
3
4
22 = tandem, 4 lamps
14 = 14W 24” t5
17 = 17W 24” t8
24 = 24W 24” t5Ho
28 = 28W 48” t5
32 = 32W 48” t8
54 = 54W 48” t5Ho
options Ballast Voltage
sR = Specular reflector
els1 =  emergency lighting (low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting (medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting (high lumens)
NOTE: 3 lamp models require low profile emergency ballast
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(x) =  HPt8*
B12 = electronic t5
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
accessories
cR = Continuous row mounting band
Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.comSPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Dimensions
Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
13 1/8" 4 3/8"
3 1/4"
8 3/4"
24"
7/8" K.O.
1 1/8"
3"
48"
4" 4"
7/8" K.O.
3 1/2"
1 1/8"
96"
4"
24"
4"
24"
7/8" K.O.
3 1/2"1 1/8"
4"
1"
48"
4"
3" 7/8" K.O.
1 1/8" 1 1/8"
24"
7/8" K.O.
1 1/8" 1 1/8"
48"
4"
3" 7/8" K.O.
1 1/8" 1 1/8"
24"
7/8" K.O.
1 1/8" 1 1/8"
2 13/16" 2 13/16"
4 Lamp
Models
3 Lamp
Models
2 Lamp
Models
SY920 Low Profile Wraparound